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SCHOOLS, HOSTELS AND COMMUNITY CENTRES FOR MINORITY IN
ODISHA


2835.   SMT. SULATA DEO

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has approve more infrastructure projects like schools, hostels and community centres in minority-concentrated towns of the State of Odisha under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK); and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b):   “Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram" (PMJVK), a Centrally Sponsored
Scheme, is one of the flagship program of the Ministry of Minority Affairs for creation of community infrastructure in the Minority Concentration Areas of the country in the sectors viz. Health, Skill Development, Women Centric Projects, Drinking Water and Supply, Sanitation and Sports. The aim of the scheme also includes to boost the social and economic conditions of the Minority Communities of that particular area. The details of infrastructure projects like schools, hostels and community centres approved for the state of Odisha under PMJVK is as below:


Name of Projects No of Unit
approved

Totalcost
approved
(Rs. in Lakh)

Central
Share
approved
(Rs. in Lakh)

Total fund
released
(Rs. in Lakh)

Hostel for school/ ITI/
polytechnic

26 5820.00 3600.00 3465.00

 Additional Classrooms/
Library/ Lab/ Hall in
schools

179 775.50 581.63 378.23

Smart Classroom/ Computer
Lab/ Teaching Aid in school

14 150.00 112.50 56.25

 Other Infrastructure in
school

65 325.00 243.50 241.75

 ITI/ Additional
Infrastructure for ITI

6 2810.00 2810.00 2810.00

15 Community Service
Centre/ Sadbhav Mandap/
Community Hall

6 400.00 240.00 72.00
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